D
ata C
enter S
w
itch
AS5710-54X, AS5712-54X
10GbE Data Center Switch
Bare-Metal Hardware

AS5710-54X/AS5712-54X Product Specifications
Ordering Information
EC-DS-0619-09
F
F
Model Number PSU Airfl ow Region (power cord)
PSU-AC-400-F 400W AC Power Supply FRU port-to-power airflow no power cord
PSU-AC-400-B 400W AC Power Supply FRU power-to-port airflow no power cord
PSU-48V-400-F 400W -48V DC Power Supply FRU port-to-power airflow no power cord
PSU-48V-400-B 400W -48V DC Power Supply FRU power-to-port airflow no power cord
PSU-12V-400-1 12 VDC power input unit FRU
AN-1U-1x1D-F Fan Tray FRU port-to-power airflow
AN-1U-1x1D-B Fan Tray FRU power-to-port airflow
Model Number Description
57xx-54X-SVC-RTF AS5710-54X Annual Hardware Service, post warranty, Return-to-Factory